
www.freepressjournal.in12 Mumbai, Monday, November 24, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Avoid Self Medication

 

 

 

 

(Hydraulic Engineer's Department)  

No. DyHE/PPC/5203/Panjrapur of 20.11.2025 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invites online 

tenders for the following works on "Item Rate Basis" from the eligible bidders. The 
Bid Start Date & time and Bid End Date & time is specified in the detailed tender 
notice on M.C.G.M.'s website under Tender section. 

The intending tenderers shall visit the Municipal website 
http://portal.mcgm.gov.in for further details of the tender. 

Sd/-  
Executive Engineer 

PRO/2338/ADV/2025-26 (M&E) Panirapur

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION

Sr. 
No.

Bid no. Name of the work

1 2025_MCGM_ 
1248394_1

Providing telephone and LAN connectivity to Yewai 
Chlorination Plant & Filter Plant substation control room, 
Panjrapur.

2 2025_MCGM_ 
1248643_1

Supply of spares for BHM 30, 1 STG EWL, Vertical Turbine 
Type KBL make pump at stage-I Filter plant, Panjrapur.

3 2025_MCGM_ 
1248314 _1

Repairing of PMU-1 Soft Starter at stage-I Pumping Station, 
Panjrapur.

�

OafCfdeViMfSi

6ZdgfRhaiMeRh

0W1

DhReb[iMfgc]hiDeghieb[i

QZgdgeb[cb?iWRfZbgi0K1

MegZahifTi

Ofddhddcfbi

061

Dhd]acCgcfbifTiiOafChagAi0D1
Xhdha-h

Oac]hi0L1

LNDi

G\`�ifTiXOH

051

LNDi

IZ9Rcddcfb

[eghi0/1

Jb]ahRhbgeV

Kc[i0@1

OafChagAi

JbdCh]gcfbi

Deghi$i;cRhi0J1

Deghieb[i

gcRhifTi

WZ]gcfbi0+1

.bf>bi

hb]ZR9aeb]hdE

6fZagi]edhdicT

ebAi0.1

<febiMfSi

@5`\\=@_`\```==i

I2K@WI@iXWM/MW;@

.W<LiGKQXXQ:LXHi

OXW+W.;WiK@W2IW^

@LKiDWI:WD.WXiG6Q

KQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i\`^`U^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7iXdSi\__34_\E^i@E^U

WiiajYSi_Kij?f:`jYSihg\<eX`g

Y`c^afhbjY`diij=^hbdibjYSihU

g\NhijNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajchj

\`^`U^_`_Uif_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.7[B7*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`fgjJei]ijVhbjJfd]i_jY`ijD_c]:jPc[>HBZj>g`jM_ccdZ

D^e_behXj Pc[Fj BZj T^dKi\j Pc[>9I;Zj >9I8Z>9I4Zj >9I7Z

>9IRHfIRZjB7I>ZjVRZjVGZjB7I9ZjB9IRZjB7IR8Zj>RZj>GIRZ>BIRIR]Z

6Z<ZjB7I4Zj>9IRIR9ZjB7IGZjB7I;Zj>>IGZB7I8j5f^'iUVKafdiZ

0fd'fg

OYAdc]eV

XdSi3FFB8UE^i

@E^Wiiajj<eX`g

?f]ajMcdg\jMc^d

Y`c^afhbjjPehi

=^hbdibjTiKihg\

MeKijNh_\A

XdSi3FFB8SUE^i

@E^Wiiaj<eX`g\jMc^d

Y`c^afhbjjMc^d

=^hbdibjPehig\

TiKihjfhbjMeQg\

JfeafajNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

IVS

MfS

#

)!" #'$&%(!(�"�)(%&'$#))&.*'+-*%'$.,)-!.,�,�(-#.+."( 
L^eZ]gcfbiIeVhiMfgc]hiTfaiIeVhifTiJRRf-e9VhiWddhgdiZb[haigYhiIh]Zacgcdegcfbieb[iXh]fbdgaZ]gcfbifTi5cbeb]ceViWddhgdieb[iLbTfa]hRhbgifTiIh]ZacgAiJbghahdgiW]gPi_``_iGgYhi(W]g*Hiahe[i>cgYiXZVhi3ieb[iBifTigYhiIh]ZacgAiJbghahdgiGLbTfa]hRhbgHiXZVhdPi_``_S

Pcge]ijeaj`idiL\jXeKihjgcjg`ijW^L_e]jehjXihidf_jfhbjehjWfdge]^_fdjgcjg`ijDcddcSidIjFcUDcddcSidIj5cdgXfXcdj@aAI3^fdfhgcd@aAjg`fgjg`ijLi_cSjbia]deLibjeOOcKfL_ijWdcWidgeiajOcdgXfXibjgcj/acYZRi@fZdcb?i5cbeb]hi<cRcgh[iGYhahcbeTgha

ahThaah[igfiedigYhi(Ih]Zah[i6ah[cgfa*iediChaigYhiW]gHiPig`ijWcaaiaaechjcQjS`e]`j`fajLiihjgf:ihjL\jg`ijV^g`cdeaibjNQQe]idjcQjTi]^dibjFdibegcdjehji/id]eaijcQjWcSidaj]chQiddibj^hbidjai]gechjRB@RGAjjcQjg`ijV]gjdifbjSeg`jE^_iaj9jfhbj7jcQ

g`ijai]^deg\jehgidiagj@<hQcd]iOihgAjE^_ijW^da^fhgjgcjhcge]ij^hbidjai]gechjRB@GAjcQjg`ijV]g[j

Y`ijTi]^dibjVaaigajSe__jLijac_bjchj(Wdicdi>Yhahicd*Pi(Wdicdi>Yegicd*Pieb[i(:Yegh-haigYhahicd*i9edcdifbi_=^\_^_`_U g`dc^X`j<UV^]gech[jCgjeaj`idiL\jehQcdOibjgcj3ihidf_jW^L_e]jg`fgjSijfdijXcehXjgcj]chb^]gjW^L_e]jg`dc^X`j<UV^]gechjW_fgQcdO

WdcKebibjfgjg`ijSiLaegi)jYggCd7EE>>>S9eb)heZ]gcfbdS]fRSiMcdjbigfe_ibjY&FajcQjaf_iZjW_ifaijdiQidjgcj_eh:jWdcKebibjehj3=M?%aITi]^dibjFdibegcd%ajSiLaegije[i[j>>>S?acYZRYfZdcb?S]fR

Xh?cdghah[iQTTc]h7ii=gYi5VffaPiKiKZcV[cb?Pi/eb?ei;aZhbfPi<fYh?efbPiOZbhPiNeYe^

aedYgaeiF\\`\FiKaeb]YiQTTi2bcg7i2bcgiMfi\`\iKPi5cadgiTVffaPi<f[YeiIZCahRZd^JJPiOVfg

bfi5Fieb[iCVfgibfi5\PiNJD6PiXfe[ibfi__Pi:e?VhiLdgeghPi;YebhiG:Hi^iF``=`F

IeVhifTidh]Zah[icRRf-e9Vh

eddhgiZb[haiIWX5WLIJiW]g

<febiMfSi

@<``\\=````````U```\

=_iXW+LI@iD@WMJXWN

.WMQ+J,Wi

GKQXXQ:LXHi

WI@2iXW+LI@i.WMQ^

+J,WiG6QiKQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i`B^`8^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7iXdSi4_8U3UBE^i@E^U

WiiajY`edg\YScj?f:`jTiKihg\U

MeKijY`c^afhbj<eX`gj=^hbdib

MeQg\PehijNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajch

`B^`8^_`_Uif_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.RG[9;*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`fgjJdiOeaiajNQjM_fgjPcj;HRjVbOifa^dehXjVdifj87;

T2[jMg[ZjNhjH;g`jM_ccdZjChjY`ijD^e_behXj0hcShjVaj1Jdege

VWfdgOihg1ZjFchagd^]gibjNhj?fhbjDifdehXjFgajPc[j;47Z

;9HZj;9RZj;9GZjVhbj;9BZj8H>fjVhbj8H>LZj?\ehXjDiehXjVhb

Teg^fgijVgj+e__fXijDfdfKiZjYf_[j0f_\fhZj6eagjY`fhi[j@=idiU

ehfQgidjMcdjY`ijTf:ijNQjDdiKeg\jFf__ibjVhbjEiQiddibjYcjVa

Y`ij1TfebjJdcWidg\1A[jWb[iKfZb[eachdiQTi;YhiOVfgiWd

Ohai ;h]Ybc]eViXhCfag Ledg^i=c^aiaj:hdg^@ebZReb

YiOW_ijMfagY^@fZdhdS IfZgY^iEcfb

OYAdc]eV

XdSi_FF8UU`E^

@E^WiiajYSihg\

Mc^dj?f]ajMcdg\

TiKihjY`c^afhb

MeKij=^hbdibjMeQg\

Nh_\A

XdSi_FF8UUE^i

@E^WiiajjYScj?f]a

Mcdg\jMc^dj

Y`c^afhbjj

TiKihj=^hbdib

MeQg\jMeKijNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

$%

<febiMfSi

@<``FB\\```````U`_B3

B_ii+W/DWNKW

OWMDL,iGKQXXQ:LXHi

NWD@2iOWMDL,iG6Q

KQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i`B^`8^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7iXdSi\U44U8_E^i@E^U

WiiajMeQgiihj?f:`jY`edg\Y`dii

Y`c^afhbjMeKij=^hbdibjTiKihU

g\YScjNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajchj

`B^`8^_`_U f_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.RG[B;*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`fgjJei]ijVhbjJfd]i_jNQjY`ijM_fgjPc[RH>jNhjRagjM_ccdZ

1F1j(ehXZjVdifjVbOifa^dehXjG9[H8jT2[j5gda[j@FfdWigjVdifA

ChjY`ijD^e_behXj0hcShjVaj10[j5[jEiaebih]\1D^e_behXjPc[

RBZjFchagd^]gibjNhj?fhbjDifdehXjT^dKi\jPc[jG4j=eaaf

Pc[RIVZjRIDZjRIFZjGj@JfdgAZj4ZjRIVj@JfdgAZjBZj;IDZj;IVZj8Zj;ID

T^dKi\jPc[BBj=eaafjPc[j>Zj8Zj9ZjRHZjR8ZjR4ZGZjBZj;Z7ZjRGZ

RBZjR;ZjR7ZRZj4ZjRRZjR>ZR9Zj?\ehXjDiehXjVhbjTeg^fgijVgj+e_U

_fXiUJfOjY`iOL`ejYf_^:fUj6eagde]gUJf_X`fd[

OYAdc]eV

XdSi\44_FU`E^

@E^WiiajY`edgiih

?f]ajY`edg\jYSc

Y`c^afhbjjMc^d

=^hbdibjMeQg\

Nh_\A

XdSi\44_FUE^i

@E^WiiajjNhij?f]a

Y`edg\jY`diijY`c^U

afhbjjYScj=^hbdib

Mcdg\jMeKijNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

�%

<febiMfSi

@<``FB\\```````U`F\8

8UiiIW;,LMDXW

.2NWXiOWMDL,i

GKQXXQ:LXHiiI@WI@J

.JXWMiOWMDL,iG6Q

KQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i`B^`8^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7iXdSi__BF43=E^i@E^U

WiiajYSihg\YScj?f:`jPehig\U

Mc^djY`c^afhbjY`diij=^hbdib

<eX`g\Te/jNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajch

`B^`8^_`_U f_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.RG[B;*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`ijJei]ijNdjJfd]i_jY`ijM_fgjPc[jBH>ZjVj(ehXZjNhjY`edb

M_ccdZjVdifjVbOifa^dehXj>H[>GjT2[j5gda[j@D^e_gj,WAjY\Wi

RjD^e_behXj0hcShjVaj1Df_f'ej<h]_fKi1ZjFchagd^]gibjNh

?fhbjDifdehXjT^dKi\jPc[jRH;BjN_bjT^dKi\jPc[9BRIGjJfdgZ

J_cgj Pc[j Gj Vhbj Bj ?\ehXj DiehXj Vhbj Teg^fgibj Vgj +e__fXi

5f`eOZjYf_^:fjVhbj6eagde]gUjJf_X`fdjVhbjDc^hbfdeiajNQ

Y`ijJ_cg)jPcgj5ihgechibjChjY`ij6c]^Oihga[jLedg^ (iagU

Pcdg`UjTc^g`Uj

OYAdc]eV

XdSi\3=\B\4E^

@E^Wiiaj<eX`giih

?f]ajTe/g\jNhi

Y`c^afhbjjPehi

=^hbdibjY`edgiih

Nh_\A

XdSi\3=\B\S4`E^

@E^WiiajjNhij?f]a

<eX`g\jTe/jY`c^afhb

Nhij=^hbdibjPehig\

NhijfhbjY`edg\

JfeafajNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

�%

<febiMfSi

@5`F4U@_`\```F`i

I2XLMDXWi;J:WXJ

GKQXXQ:LXHi

NW@LMDXWi;J:WXJ

G6QiKQXXQ:LXH

WNJ;Wii;J:WXJiG6Q

KQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i`8^`\^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7iXdSi\8_B=UBE^i@E^U

WiiajTiKihgiihj?f:`jYSihg\U

PehijY`c^afhbjTe/j=^hbdib

MeQg\PehijNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajch

`8^`\^_`_U f_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.R>*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`fgjJdiOeaiajNQjM_fgjPcjGHGZjNhjHGhbjM_ccdZjVbO[

G7[R8jT2[j5gd[Zj@FfdWigjVdifAjChjD^e_behXj0hcShjVaj1V>1jVhb

Jdc'i]gj0hcShjVajJdiOjPfdf\fhjEiaebih]\ZjFchagd^]gib

Nhj?fhbjDifdehXjT^dKi\jPc[j>4IVZjVdifjHU>RUBj@=UEUJAZ

T^dKi\jPc[j>4IDZjVdifjHUG8U4j@=UEUJAjVhbj>8I;ZjVdifjHUBGU

Hj @=UEUJAj Vgj +e__fXij VgXfchZj Yf_^:fj T`f`fW^dZj 6eagde]g

Y`fhiZj(eg`ehjY`ij!^deabe]gechjNQjT^LUjEiXeagdfdjNQjVaa^dU

fh]ijY`fhi

OYAdc]eV

XdSi\44U_U`E^

@E^WiiajY`edgiih

?f]ajY`edg\jMeKi

Y`c^afhbjjYSc

=^hbdibjMeQg\

Nh_\A

XdSi\44U_UE^i

@E^WiiajjNhij?f]a

Y`edg\jY`diijY`c^U

afhbjjMeKij=^hbdib

YSihg\jMeKijNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

 %

<febiMfSi

@5`UF_@_`\``\43i

WX&JMDiI@J&XWN

/2O;WiGKQXXQ:LXHi

OQQ+WiWX&JMDi/2O;W

G6QiKQXXQ:LXH

I@J&XWNiNWMMWX

/2O;WiG6QiKQX^

XQ:LXH

W+W,iI@J&XWNi/2O;W

G6QiKQXXQ:LXH

Mfgc]hi[egh7i`B^`8^_`_U

;fgeViDZhd7

XdSi\`3_`4_E^i@E^WiiajYih

?f:`j<eX`g\YScjY`c^afhbjY`edU

g\YScjNh_\AjWf\fL_ijfajchjH7U

H4UGHG;jf_chXjSeg`jehgidiag

.R>[B;*jW[f[jge__jg`ijdif_e-fgech[

V__jY`fgjJei]ijVhbjJfd]i_jNQjY`ijM_fgjPc[jRH8ZjTeg^fgibjNh

Y`ijMedagjM_ccdZjD j(ehXZjD^e_behXjPc[RZjY\WiUjMBZjVbOifU

a^dehXjVdifjVLc^gjBH;[G4jT2[jMgjC[<[ZjG9[B8jT2[j5gda[jFfdWig

VdifZjChjY`ijD^e_behXj0hcShjVaj1Ef'a`diijEiaebih]\1ZjChjV

Jdc'i]gj0hcShjVajT`f_eXdfOjYcSha`eWjFchagd^]gibjNhjY`i

Pfj?fhbjDifdehXj3^gjPc[jR88Zj?\ehXjDiehXjVhbjTeg^fgijVg

+e__fXijJfbfX`iZjYf_^:fj&j6eagde]gjJf_X`fdj(eg`ehjY`ij?eOega

NQjJfbfX`ij3dfOWfh]`f\fgZjJfh]`f\fgjTfOegejJf_X`fdZ

�e__fjJfdea`fbjJf_X`fd[jjWb[iKfZb[eachdiQTi;YhiOVfg Ledg^

/ZgiPcj48jVhbjR84j:hdg^/ZgiPcjR8;jMfagY^/Zgi44jVhb

R;4jIfZgY^i3^gjPcjR4GjVbOifa^dehXjVdif)jUjVbOifa^dehX

VdifjVLc^gjBH;[G4j;2[jMgjC[<[ZjG9[B8jT2[j5gda

OYAdc]eV

XdSi8`B338SUE^

@E^WiiajjTiKih

?f]ajjPehijY`c^U

afhbjj<eX`gj=^hU

bdibj<eX`g\jTiKih

fhbjMeQg\jJfeafa

Nh_\A

XdSi8`B33S8UE^i

@E^WiiajTiKihg\

Y`c^afhbjjPehi

=^hbdibj<eX`g\

<eX`gjfhbjTiKihg\

MeKijJfeafajNh_\A

_F^\_^_`_U

KhTfahiUiON

\`P```E^ \B^\_^_`_U

G\\WNi'iFONH

_=^\_^_`_U

G\\iWN^i_ONH

MJ<

"%

;Yhicbghb[cb?i9c[[hadECZa]Yedhadieahie[-cdh[igfi-cdcgiIh]Zah[i6ah[cgfaiKaeb]Yieb[igYhieZ]gcfbiCafChagchdPieb[iRe)hiYcdif>bihb!ZcaAieb[ied]hagecbie[[cgcfbeVi]Yea?hdPihb]ZR9aeb]hdieb[iebAigYca[^CeagAicbghahdgdieb[idegcdTAiYcRdhVTEYha^

dhVTEcgdhVTicbieVViedCh]gdigYhahgfi9hTfahidZ9Rcggcb?igYhi9c[dSiWVVidgegZgfaAi[ZhdiVc)hiCafChagAige#hdPihVh]gac]cgAE>eghai[Zhdieb[iebAifgYhai[ZhdPicTiebAPiegge]Yh[igfigYhiCafChagAigfi9hied]hagecbh[ieb[iCec[i9AigYhidZ]]hddTZVi9c[[haSi

Y`ijehgidiagibjLebbidajfdijdi2^edibjgcjdiXeagidjg`iOai_KiajSeg`jg`ijWcdgf_jfhbjcLgfehj_cXehjC6jfhbjJfaaScdbjSi__jehjfbKfh]iZjS`e]`jeajOfhbfgcd\jQcdjiULebbehXZjQdcOjf^]gechjaidKe]ijWdcKebidAjFRjChbefjJ+Yj?Y6[jVbbdiaaUjJ_cgjPcU89jBdbjQ_ccdj3^dXfch

=fd\fhfURGGHHB[j=i_W_ehijP^OLidUj4G7R79RRG>ZG;ZG8jT^WWcdgj<Ofe_jebj"jT^WWcdg.Lfh:if^]gecha[]cO[jj6fbge]giOhadfbi'DYeabciOPiLRecVic[^i[YeaebcSC%]\cb[ceS]fRi6fbge]giMf^iBBF3\3____S J_ifaijhcgijg`fgjJdcaWi]geKijLebbidajOf\jfKfe_

ch_ehijgdfehehXjchjiUf^]gechjQdcOjg`iOjch_\[jY`ijehgihbehXjW^d]`faidILebbidjeajdi2^edibjgcja^LOegjfOc^hgjcQjg`ijj<fdhiagj5chi\j6iWcaegj@<56AjL\jSf\jcQjL\jSf\jcQjP<MYIEY3TjI66jehjg`ijf]]c^hgjcQj#3EC=,5j=N,TCP3jMCPVPF<j?C5CY<6jUjV,FYCNP

JENF<<6TjVIF$ZjDfh:UCFCFCjDVP0j?Y6[jV]]c^hgjPcUH7R;;RHHHHG9jfhbjCMTFjFcbiUjCFCFHHHH7R;jZjjCFCFCjDfh:j?gbZjJfh]`a`e_jYi]`jJfd:ZjPifdj3fhfWfg`ejF`cS:Zj>BI>>j+eOfhjPfXfdjUj>RRHR>jjbdfShjchjfh\jhfgechf_e-ibjcdja]`ib^_ibjDfh:jchjcd

LiQcdij_F^\_^_`_U fhbjdiXeagidjg`iedjhfOijfgj`ggWa)IISSS[Lfh:if^]gecha[]cOjfhbjXigj^aidjC6jfhbjWfaaScdbjQdiijcQj]cagjfhbjXigjgdfehehXjchjiUV^]gechjQdcOjg`ijjaidKe]ijWdcKebid[jVQgidjg`iedjEiXeagdfgechjchjg`ijSiLaegiZjg`ijehgihbehXjW^d]`faidILebbidjea

di2^edibjgcjXigjg`ij]cWeiajcQjg`ijQc__cSehXjbc]^Oihgaj^W_cfbibZjiUOfe_jfhbjaihgjai_QUfggiagibj`fdbj]cW\jfgjW[[ahdd7iQTTc]hi2bcgiMfi\`\iKPi5cadgiTVffaPi<f[YeiIZCahRZd^JJPiOVfgibfi5Fieb[iCVfgibfi5\PiNJD6PiXfe[ibfi__Pi:e?VhiLdgeghPi;YebhiG:Hi^

F``=`FiNf9cVhibfSi B\iBU=8=_=`U`ih^RecViJDiaeYZVSa\%?acYZRYfZdcb?S]fR5faiTZagYhai[hgecVdifbighaRdieb[i]fb[cgcfbdiCVhedhi-cdcgiYggCd7EE>>>S9eb)heZ]gcfbdS]fRii$i>>>S?acYZRYfZdcb?S]fRigfige)hiCeagicbih^eZ]gcfbS

;Ycdibfgc]hidYfZV[ieVdfi9hi]fbdc[hah[iedi4`iDW,IiG;YcagAHibfgc]higfiKfaaf>haiEi6f^Kfaaf>haEiNfag?e?faiGdHE/ZeaebgfaGdHiZb[haiXZVhi3G=HifTigYhiIh]ZacgAiJbghahdgiGLbTfa]hRhbgHiXZVh^_``_

$8:78%:/739:5+:419.9:53:78%:)5++9.98/9:*94(998:419:/0849843:0+:60/76:678-,7-9:2,*65/74508:78):'8-6531:89(32729.:2,*65/74508&:419:/084984&:0+:419:'8-6531:89(32729.:678-,7-9:2,*65319):58:�.99: .933:�0,.876:31766:*9:2.9#756
Degh7i_FS\\S_`_UiOVe]h7iN2NKWJ I[E^iWZgYfacdh[iQTTc]haPi/acYZRi@fZdcb?i5cbeb]hi<cRcgh[

The undersigned as authorised officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT. The Borrower in
particular and public at large are informed that online auction (e-auction) of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realisation of dues of the Bank will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and
"AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under.

Last date TIME & Place for
submission of Bid

Date and
Time of

E-Auction

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

in INR
Reserve Price in INR 

Date & Time of
Inspection of
the property

Present Outstanding
balance as on

21.11.2025

Date of
Possession

Date of
13-2 Notice

Name of Original
Borrower/ Co-Borrower/

Guarantor

Loan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E-AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESI ACT) 2002, READ WITH PROVISO RULE 8(6) & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

The properties are being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and the E-Auction will be conducted 'On Line'. The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider
M/s. 4 Closure at the web portal https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com. For more information and For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective
bidders may contact M/s. 4 Closure; Contact Mr. Nitesh Pawar Contact Number: 8142000725. Email id: info@bankauctions.in/ nitesh@bankauctions.in.
For further details on terms and conditions to take part in e-auction proceedings and any for any query relating to property please contact Jana Small Finance Bank authorized officers Mr. Ranjan Naik
(Mob. No.6362951653). To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrances on the properties. However the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries
regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on prior to submitting their bid. No conditional bid will be accepted. This is also a notice to the above named Borrowers/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors about e-auction
scheduled for the mortgaged properties. The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of auction,
failing which the property will be sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Details of Secured Assets: All the piece and parcel of the Immovable Property of Flat No.304, 3rd Floor C-Wing Building known as Siddhivinayak Complex, Total Area Admesuring 241 Sq.ft. i.e., 22.39 Sq.mrts,
New Survey No.77/4 A (Old Survey No.162/4) Mauje Pimplas Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane-421302.

1 24.11.2025, before 05.30 PM
Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor,
Indiabulls Mint Gladys Alvares
Road, Hiranandani Meadows,

Pokhran Road, Thane West-400610.

26.12.2025
@

11.30 AM

Rs.57,900/-
(Rupees Fifty

SevenThousand
Nine Hundred

Only)

Rs.5,79,000/-
(Rupees Five Lakhs

Seventy Nine
Thousand Only)

12.12.2025
09:30 AM

to
05:00 PM

Rs.3,92,969.22
(Rupees Thirty Lakh

Ninety Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred Sixty Nine
and Twenty Two Paisa

Only)

06/12/202516/12/2024

1) Mr. Sunil Kumar
Biharilal Kesarwani,
2) Mrs. Savitri Devi

Sunil Kesarwani

47619630000581

Date: 24.11.2025, Place: Mumbai Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL
Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071. Branch Office: Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor, Indiabulls Mint Gladys Alvares Road,
Hiranandani Meadows, Pokhran Road, Thane West-400610.

PUBLIC NOTICE 

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL 
MAHARASHTRA STATE, MUMBAI 

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION 
PETITION NO. 28 OF 2025 

Ms. Sultana Abdul Rahim Khan .... Deceased 

Mr. Ibrahim Khan Abdul Rahim .... Petitioner 

One Mr. Ibrahim Khan Abdul Rahim residing at R. No. 62, 
B.D.D. Chawl No. 56, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg Worli, 
Mumbai-400018, claiming to be brother of the deceased 
abovenamed late Ms. Sultana Abdul Rahim Khan has filed 
the above mentioned Petition for grant of Administrator 
General's Certificate under Section 29 of the 
Administrators General Act, 1963 as amended by Act 12 
of 2002 in respect of estate of the said deceased who died 
intestate at Mumbai on 03-02-2024 leaving behind him 
balance amount to the credit of account no. 

Any person, who has any objection for grant of 
Administrator General's Certificate in favor of the 
Petitioner abovenamed in respect of the aforesaid estate 
of the said deceased, is hereby notified to come and see 
the proceedings to the Office of the undersigned at 2nd 
floor, Old Secretariate (Annexed), Near Elphinstone 
College, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Mumbai-400032 within 
30 days from the date hereof and lodge his / her say, if 
any. 

Mumbai dated this 19th day of November 2025. 
Sd/- 

(Dr. Chandrashekhar S. Bahakar)  
Administrator General, Maharashtra State, Mumbai

Schedule of Assets of the deceased Value

Saving Bank Account No. 02012011005187 
with Punjab National Bank, Worli Naka 
branch, Dr. A. B. Road, Mumbai-400018

8,46,016. = 61


